Medina County Probate Court

Cost Deposit Schedule

Effective 3/31/15, per administrative order 2015-0001

*Fees are subject to change without notice.

Adoption by Stepparent, per child

Agency Adoption, per child

Adoption as Foreign Readoption

Private Adoption, child not placed with applicants

Private Adoption, child already placed with applicants

Placement Hearing with Birth Parent Interview(s)

Pre-Finalization Assessment

Post Placement Visits

Adoption of adult

Petition for Release of Adoption Information

Estate, Full Administration with will

Estate, Full Administration without will

Estate, for Wrongful Death only

Estate, for Litigation Purposes only

Ancillary Administration

Motion to Reopen Estate
And to release newly discovered assets without administration
And to administer newly discovered assets

Estate, Release from Administration

Estate, Summary Release

Estate, Short Form Affidavit of Release (Loc. R. 78.8)

Ohio Estate Tax

Will for Record Only

Probate of Will

Deposit of Will

Disinterment Application

Affidavit of Inheritance

Application for Designation of Heir

Concealment Citation

Application for Report of Safe Deposit Box Contents

Account

Statement in Lieu of Account

Inventory, estate (with appraisement)

Inventory, guardianship or trust (without appraisement)
Report of Newly Discovered Assets

Exception to Inventory/Account

$375.00
$225.00
$200.00
$1,000.00
$200.00
$375.00
$175.00
$75.00, each
$175.00
$100.00
$275.00
$250.00
$300.00
$300.00
$175.00
$50.00
$50.00
$125.00
$160.00
$150.00
$100.00
$50.00
$50.00
$75.00
$10.00
$50.00
$75.00
$125.00
$175.00
$50.00

$19.00
$15.00
$10.00

$7.00
$10.00
$30.00



Claim against estate

Application for Approval of Contingent Fee Agreement
Application for Approval of Attorney fees
Application for Approval of Fiduciary fees
Application for Certificate of Transfer

Application for Transfer of Motor Vehicle
Application to Distribute in Kind

Application to Release Funds

Application to Expend Funds

Application to Sell Property

Application to Create Guardians Account
Application to Restrict Account

Application to Open Estate for Investigative Purposes

Filing of Exemplified/Authenticated Record
Creation of Exemplified/Authenticated Record

Civil Actions/Complaints
Cross Claims

Guardianship, Adult, estate only

Guardianship, Adult, person only

Guardianship, Adult, person and estate
Guardianship, Minor, estate only

Guardianship, Minor, person only

Guardianship, Minor, person and estate
Guardianship, each additional sibling, same parties
Emergency Guardianship (for each 33 day period)
Application to Appoint Successor Guardian
Additional court investigation

Conservatorship

Minor Settlement

Pay or Deliver Estate of Minor

Motion to Terminate

Motion for Relief from Judgment

Change of Name, Adult
Change of Name, Minor

Birth Correction
Birth Registration

$26.00

$50.00
$10.00
$10.00
$25.00
$20.00
$20.00
$10.00
$10.00
$20.00
$20.00
$10.00
$50.00

$30.00
$50.00

$200.00
$50.00

$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$175.00
$200.00
$250.00
$175.00
$175.00
$125.00

$75.00
$175.00
$100.00

$75.00

$50.00

$50.00

$150.00
$150.00

$50.00
$50.00



Request to Vital Statistics for Certified Copy of New Birth Record
Application for Marriage License
Acknowledgment of Paternity

Transfer of Lottery Prize
Transfer of Structured Settlement
Right of Disposition of Deceased Person

Trust Administration

Minimum deposit on pending matters
Shall be maintained in all pending estates, including
but not limited to decedents, guardianships, trusts,
and civil matters. If miminum deposit is sufficient to cover
a filing, clerk may not require a filing fee.

Extension of time/Motion for Continuance/Leave to file
Obijection to Magistrate Decision

Appeal of Magistrate Order

Miscellaneous Actions

Jury Demand

Notice of Appeal

Publication

Sheriff Service

Foreign Sheriff Service

Subpoena

Certified Mail

Regular Mail with Certificate of Mailing
Appointment of Process Server

Waivers

Copies

Copies of digital recording of proceeding
Certified copies

Apostille Copy

exact cost
$62.00
$75.00
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
$200.00

$50.00

$5.00
$30.00
$15.00
exact cost
$800.00
$125.00

$150.00
$25.00
$100.00
$5.00
$6.00
$2.50
$10.00
$1.00

$ .25 per page
$1.00
$1.00 per page
$5.00



