## Medina County Probate Court Cost Deposit Schedule

Effective 3/31/15, per administrative order 2015-0001 \*Fees are subject to change without notice.

Adoption by Stepparent, per child	\$375.00
Agency Adoption, per child	\$225.00
Adoption as Foreign Readoption	\$200.00
Private Adoption, child not placed with applicants	\$1,000.00
Private Adoption, child already placed with applicants	\$200.00
Placement Hearing with Birth Parent Interview(s)	\$375.00
Pre-Finalization Assessment	\$175.00
Post Placement Visits	\$75.00, each
Adoption of adult	\$175.00
Petition for Release of Adoption Information	\$100.00
Estate, Full Administration with will	\$275.00
Estate, Full Administration without will	\$250.00
Estate, for Wrongful Death only	\$300.00
Estate, for Litigation Purposes only	\$300.00
Ancillary Administration	\$175.00
Motion to Reopen Estate	\$50.00
And to release newly discovered assets without administration	\$50.00
And to administer newly discovered assets	\$125.00
Estate, Release from Administration	\$160.00
Estate, Summary Release	\$150.00
Estate, Short Form Affidavit of Release (Loc. R. 78.8)	\$100.00
Ohio Estate Tax	\$50.00
Will for Record Only	\$50.00
Probate of Will	\$75.00
Deposit of Will	\$10.00
Disinterment Application	\$50.00
Affidavit of Inheritance	\$75.00
Application for Designation of Heir	\$125.00
Concealment Citation	\$175.00
Application for Report of Safe Deposit Box Contents	\$50.00
Account	\$19.00
Statement in Lieu of Account	\$15.00
Inventory, estate (with appraisement)	\$10.00
Inventory, guardianship or trust (without appraisement)	\$7.00
Report of Newly Discovered Assets	\$10.00
Exception to Inventory/Account	\$30.00
r	<i>\$20.00</i>

Claim against estate	\$26.00
Application for Approval of Contingent Fee Agreement	\$50.00
Application for Approval of Attorney fees	\$10.00
Application for Approval of Fiduciary fees	\$10.00
Application for Certificate of Transfer	\$25.00
Application for Transfer of Motor Vehicle	\$20.00
Application to Distribute in Kind	\$20.00
Application to Release Funds	\$10.00
Application to Expend Funds	\$10.00
Application to Sell Property	\$20.00
Application to Create Guardians Account	\$20.00
Application to Restrict Account	\$10.00
Application to Open Estate for Investigative Purposes	\$50.00
Filing of Exemplified/Authenticated Record	\$30.00
Creation of Exemplified/Authenticated Record	\$50.00
Civil Actions/Complaints	\$200.00
Cross Claims	\$50.00
Guardianship, Adult, estate only	\$250.00
Guardianship, Adult, person only	\$250.00
Guardianship, Adult, person and estate	\$250.00
Guardianship, Minor, estate only	\$175.00
Guardianship, Minor, person only	\$200.00
Guardianship, Minor, person and estate	\$250.00
Guardianship, each additional sibling, same parties	\$175.00
Emergency Guardianship (for each 33 day period)	\$175.00
Application to Appoint Successor Guardian	\$125.00
Additional court investigation	\$75.00
Conservatorship	\$175.00
Minor Settlement	\$100.00
Pay or Deliver Estate of Minor	\$75.00
Motion to Terminate	\$50.00
Motion for Relief from Judgment	\$50.00
Change of Name, Adult	\$150.00
Change of Name, Minor	\$150.00
Birth Correction	\$50.00
Birth Registration	\$50.00

Request to Vital Statistics for Certified Copy of New Birth Record	exact cost
Application for Marriage License	\$62.00
Acknowledgment of Paternity	\$75.00
Transfer of Lottery Prize Transfer of Structured Settlement Right of Disposition of Deceased Person	\$125.00 \$125.00 \$125.00
Trust Administration	\$200.00
Minimum deposit on pending matters Shall be maintained in all pending estates, including but not limited to decedents, guardianships, trusts, and civil matters. If miminum deposit is sufficient to cover a filing, clerk may not require a filing fee.	\$50.00
Extension of time/Motion for Continuance/Leave to file	\$5.00
Objection to Magistrate Decision	\$30.00
Appeal of Magistrate Order	\$15.00
Miscellaneous Actions	exact cost
Jury Demand	\$800.00
Notice of Appeal	\$125.00
Publication Sheriff Service Foreign Sheriff Service Subpoena Certified Mail Regular Mail with Certificate of Mailing Appointment of Process Server Waivers	\$150.00 \$25.00 \$100.00 \$5.00 \$6.00 \$2.50 \$10.00 \$1.00
Copies Copies of digital recording of proceeding Certified copies Apostille Copy	\$ .25 per page \$1.00 \$1.00 per page \$5.00